RNS Number: 9192Q Avation PLC 23 February 2023

Via RNS and SGXNET

## AVATION PLC ("Avation" or "the Company")

## PRE RESULTS TRADING UPDATE

Avation PLC (LSE: AVAP), the commercial passenger aircraft leasing company will publish its Interim Results for the six months ended 31 December 2022 at 7am GMT (UK) on 3 March 2023. The Company is pleased to provide an update on its financial performance ahead of the publication of its unaudited financial results for the six months ended 31 December 2021.

Due to a combination of factors such as lower than anticipated aircraft transition costs, lower administration and legal costs, improvements in finance income, recognition of gain on an investment in a listed airline and other variances, the Company expects its financial performance for the full year ending 30 June 2023 to be significantly ahead of market expectations.

- ENDS -

Enquiries:

Avation PLC - Jeff Chatfield, Executive Chairman

+65 6252 2077

Avation welcomes shareholder questions and comments and advises the email address is: <a href="mailto:investor@avation.net">investor@avation.net</a>

Notes to Editors:

Avation PLC is an aircraft leasing company, headquartered in Singapore, owning and managing a fleet of commercial passenger aircraft which it leases to airlines around the world. More information on Avation is available at <a href="https://www.avation.net">www.avation.net</a>.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:msc.dec.">msc.dec.</a> www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <a href="Privacy Policy">Privacy Policy</a>.

**END** 

TSTFZGZZMFRGFZZ